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Congressional Candidate Table 8e

Top 50 House Open Seat Campaigns by Disbursements
January 1, 1991 - September 30, 1992

Candidate Name

State District

HONIGMAN, DAVID Mi

PIERCE, STEVEN D MA
PILZER, PAUL ZANE TX
ALLEN, GEORGE F VA
HARMAN, JANE CA
SCHENK, LYNN A CA
JOHNSTON, JOHN BENNETT IlI CA
FRANKEL, LOIS JANE FL
DEUTSCH, PETER FL
GEORGIOU, BYRON STEPHEN CA
GREEN, GENE TX
REYES, BEN T TX
ESHOO, ANNA CA
FILNER, BOB CA
FLORES, JOAN MILKE CA
WOO, SB DE
KIM, JAY C CA
MEEKER, ANTHONY OR
GARAMENDI, PATRICIA CA
AXINN, JOAN F NY
FURSE, ELIZABETH OR
GILBERT, ALICE L Mi

WALLACE, GEORGE C JR AL
MEEK, CARRIE P FL
DUNN, JENNIFER B WA
HUENING, TOM CA
BAKER, BRAD FL
PAUKEN, THOMAS W TX
MENENDEZ, ROBERT NJ
BUTLER, HENRY N VA
MUELLER, MARGARET R OH
BAKER, WILLIAM P CA
DEAL, NATHAN GA
LUM, ALBERT C CA
SCOTT, ROBERT C VA
CLAYTON, EVA NC
KHIM, JAY W VA
MUSSELWHITE, STEPHEN ALAN VA
THOMAS, DAVID LAMAR FL
BARRETT, THOMAS MARK Wi
FILANTE, WILLIAM J MD CA
ERVIN, CLARK KENT TX
DEDDEH, WADIE P CA
WEAD, ROY DOUGLAS AZ
CANTWELL, MARIA E WA
SAATIJIAN, RAYMOND GREGORY CA
UKE, ALAN K CA
GUTIERREZ, LUIS V IL

FINGERHUT, ERIC D OH
REAGAN, MAUREEN CA
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Challenger/Open Disbursements
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1,344,642
873,719
806,120
702,904
687,201
640,260
627,225
608,103
573,019
561,385
553,125
543,023
535,590
524,084
520,118
514,242
494,644
490,960
477,511
476,621
458,189
436,371
433,978
431,793
431,660
430,501
427,841
424,863
423,341
413,499
413,436
404,526
404,069
403,145
401,310
400,867
400,142
388,899
387,899
383,142
372,702
366,288
364,256
363,364
357,047
350,664
349,572
348,928
348,470
347,126



